
 

Brentwood Christian High School Girls Basketball 2019-2020 
              

Day Date Opponent Place   JV Girls 
Varsity  
 Girls 

Tue Nov. 5 Thrall/Taylor Scrimmage Away 
  

5:30 
Tue Nov. 12 Thorndale Home 

 
5:30 7:00 

Thu-Sat 11/14-16 Boerne Geneva Tournament Boerne 
   Tue Nov. 19 Lanier Home 
 

5:30 7:00 
Fri Nov. 22 San Marcos Home School Home 

 
5:15 6:30 

Wed-Thurs 11/25-26 Lake Country Tournament Ft. Worth - 
  Tue Dec. 3 Savio Away TBD 5:15 6:30 

Thu-Sat 12/5-12/7 Brookshire Classic Tyler - - TBD 
Tue Dec. 10 TSD Away - 5:30 7:00 
Fri Dec. 13 Eastside Memorial Home 

 
5:30 7:00 

Sat. Dec. 14 Taylor HS JV Tournament Taylor 
  

TBD 
Fri-Sat Jan. 3-4 Best Pack Tournament Home - - TBD 

Tue Jan. 7 San Saba Away 
 

5:00 6:15 
Tue Jan. 14 Boerne Geneva Away - 

 
5:00 

Tue Jan. 21 Hyde Park Away 
 

4:30 7:00 
Fri Jan. 24 Regents Home 

 
4:30 7:00 

Tue Jan. 28 St. Michael's Home 
 

4:30 7:00 
Fri Jan. 31 Hyde Park Home 

 
4:30 7:00 

Tues. Feb. 4 Regents Away 
 

4:30 7:00 
Fri Feb. 7 St. Michael's Away 

 
4:30 7:00 

Sat. Feb. 15 Bi-District Playoff Game 
    Tue. Feb. 18 Area Playoff Game 
    Sat. Feb. 21 Regional Playoff Game 
    Wed-Sat 2/26-2/29 State Tournament 
    * Denotes District Game 

 


